Company Profile
Shandong Dacheng Machinery Technology Co., Ltd. is a professional large-scale
manufacturer of all types of blowers, integrating development and production together. Our
main products include roots blower, roots vacuum pump and multistage centrifugal blower. Our
company was established in 2004, and we have many years of history in the blower industry.
Located near Jinan, we enjoy convenient water, land and air transportation.
Our company employs more than 300 workers; through the efforts of our entire staff, we have
become the leading manufacturer of blowers in China. DACHENG people have continuously

9 Sealing ring Nitrile rubber 2 22 Plug 35 1
10 Sealing ring Nitrile rubber 2 23 Oil gauge 1
11 Bearing sleeve 45 4 24 Vent 1
12 Bearing cover HT200 1 25 Grease nipple C3605 2
13 Bearing cover HT200 1 26 Gearbox seals Barley paper 2
Pipe installation reference drawing
Blower Accessorie
Inlet silencer
Model Dn D1 D L N-Φh
Weight
(Kg)
XF-40 Φ40 85 110 220 4-Φ14 4
XF-50 Φ50 85 150 500 4-Φ14 5
XF-65 Φ65 110 155 550 4-Φ14 7
XF-80 Φ80 130 180 800 4-Φ14 15
XF-100 Φ100 145 207 850 8-Φ18 19
XF-125 Φ125 165 260 915 8-Φ18 22
XF-150 Φ150 200 260 1100 8-Φ18 35
XF-200 Φ200 280 320 1450 8-Φ20 60
XF-250 Φ250 350 395 1650 12-Φ20 120
XF-300 Φ300 400 445 1750 12-Φ22 140
Outlet silencer
Model ΦE A B C D N-Φh
Weight
(Kg)
KM-40 Φ40 500 135 110 150 4-Φ19 9
KM-50 Φ50 600 140 125 165 4-Φ19 12
KM-65 Φ65 700 165 145 185 4-Φ19 16
KM-80 Φ80 900 190 160 200 8-Φ19 20
KM-100 Φ100 1200 217 180 220 8-Φ19 38
KM-125 Φ125 1400 261 210 250 8-Φ22 45
KM-150 Φ150 1600 286 240 285 8-Φ22 68
KM-200 Φ200 1800 320 295 310 8-Φ22 85
KM-250 Φ250 2000 450 350 395 12-Φ22 130
KM-300 Φ300 2000 500 400 445 12-Φ22 160
Vertical outlet silencer
Model ΦF A B C D E F G N-Φh
Weight
(Kg)
RKM-40 Φ40 350 90 125 145 125 110 150 4-Φ18 10
RKM-50 Φ50 450 130 140 165 140 125 165 4-Φ19 15
RKM-65 Φ65 500 140 170 190 170 145 185 4-Φ19 20
RKM-80 Φ80 610 150 190 217 190 160 200 8-Φ19 27
RKM-100 Φ100 680 160 220 261 220 180 220 8-Φ19 34
RKM-125 Φ125 820 200 240 286 240 210 250 8-Φ22 58
RKM-150 Φ150 940 220 290 370 290 240 285 8-Φ22 80
RKM-200 Φ200 1060 260 320 420 320 295 340 8-Φ22 97
RKM-250 Φ250 1250 400 350 500 500 350 395 12-Φ22 140
RKM-300 Φ300 1300 430 560 560 560 400 445 12-Φ22 180
Flexible joint
Model Φ D1 D2 L T N-Φh
Weight
(Kg)
KXT-40 Φ40 110 150 90 16 4-Φ18 2
KXT-50 Φ50 125 165 105 18 4-Φ19 3
KXT-65 Φ65 145 185 115 20 4-Φ19 3.5
KXT-80 Φ80 160 200 135 20 8-Φ19 4
KXT-100 Φ100 180 220 150 22 8-Φ19 5
KXT-125 Φ125 210 250 165 24 8-Φ19 6.5
KXT-150 Φ150 240 285 180 24 8-Φ22 9.5
KXT-200 Φ200 295 340 190 24 8-Φ22 16
KXT-250 Φ250 350 395 230 24 12-Φ22 25
KXT-300 Φ300 400 445 245 24 12-Φ22 38
Check valve
Model Φ A B C J
Weight
(Kg)
DCV-40 Φ40 20 16 90 40 1.0
DCV-50 Φ50 25 19 105 50 1.2
DCV-65 Φ65 36 19 125 65 1.5
DCV-80 Φ80 46 19 135 80 1.8
DCV-100 Φ100 67 19 160 100 2.5
DCV-125 Φ125 88 21 190 125 3.6
DCV-150 Φ150 108 24 220 150 5.2
DCV-200 Φ200 138 29 270 200 11.0
DCV-250 Φ250 200 30 330 250 15.0
DCV-300 Φ300 240 40 380 300 22.0
Silencer Shell Siding OPT belt Shaft
Impeller NSK bearing Check valve Flexible joint Package
Noise test results
Note: